
The often stated phrase that ‘women know what they want’ when it comes to choosing an abortion 
simply isn’t true much of the time.  Women who find themselves unexpectedly pregnant often feel 
vulnerable and conflicted.  Most of us lead complicated lives with many implications to think 
through and it’s often not a clear, easy decision.  Since it’s an irreversible decision, all women 
unequivocally deserve free independent counselling that offers accurate information, and a safe 
space to discuss and ask questions about their options.  However, safe guards for women have been 
omitted from this bill. 

Where are the safe guards to ensure women have their options and the possible consequences of 
these options explained to them?  Women have a right to understand any medical procedure they’re 
considering, along with its possible consequences.  For abortion, this includes increased infertility 
rates and higher premature birth rates for subsequent pregnancies with increased health 
complications for those future children.  Additionally, about twenty percent of women who have 
abortions experience depression and anxiety.i  Where is the independent counselling to ensure 
women are aware that serious psychological impacts are common and that there is help available if 
this happens?   

As this extreme bill permits abortion up to birth for social reasons, it doesn’t represent most 
Queensland women.  In fact, a YouGov Galaxy pollii conducted in August 2018 shows only 3% of 
Queensland women support abortion after 23 weeks, with 76% opposed.  That is, the overwhelming 
majority of Queensland women don’t support abortion after 23 weeks.  Additionally, 88% of 
Queenslanders agree that women seeking an abortion should receive free independent counselling 
to ensure they have access to all relevant information and understand their options.   

What does this bill do to protect women from abortion coercion?  We know a significant percentage 
of women experience pressure to have an abortion, often from men that don’t want the 
responsibility and/or financial obligations of a child, abusive partners and family members.  Under 
this bill, which permits sex selection abortions, women could also be coerced into an abortion 
because a partner prefers a boy.  The poll above found more than 25% of us already personally know 
someone who has been coerced into an abortion and yet this bill offers no independent counselling 
and no cooling off period.  Why has this government failed to put any safe guards in place to protect 
women from abortion coercion? 

Offering abortion up to birth for social reasons, as this extreme bill does, will mean a woman 
experiencing pressure to abort may be harassed and pressured during her whole pregnancy up to 
the day she gives birth.  Furthermore, given that only 6% of Queenslanders (significantly more men 
than women) support late term abortion, where are protections for conscientious objection for our 
nurses, doctors and other healthcare workers in our public hospitals. No healthcare worker’s 
employment should be dependent on their willingness to participate in a procedure that eliminates a 
human life, especially when that human life could be sustained independent of the womb 
environment.   

This is an extreme bill that goes far beyond the Queensland community’s wishes and expectations. 
Why is this government so out of step with the Queensland people that it’s willing to push the 
extreme agenda of just 6% - 8% of Queenslanders?  

 

i   

 

 

                                                           

Termination of Pregnancy Bill 2018 Submission No. 520

Page No. 1



ii YouGov Galaxy Research, commissioned by the Australian Family Association and Cherish Life Queensland. 
This independent study was conducted online among a representative sample of voters in Queensland from 
Tuesday, 6 August to Thursday, 8 August, 2018. The sample comprises 1,000 respondents, distributed 
throughout Queensland including Brisbane, regional and rural areas. YouGov Galaxy designed the 
questionnaire. 
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Methodology
This study was conducted online among a representative sample of voters in 
Queensland from Tuesday, 6 August to Thursday, 8 August, 2018.

The sample comprises 1,000 respondents, distributed throughout Queensland 
including Brisbane, regional and rural areas.   

YouGov Galaxy designed the questionnaire, a copy of which has been included in 
this report.

The questionnaire was transferred into Web Survey Creator in order to be hosted 
online.  For each question the respondent had to click on the response which 
represented his or her answer. 

Following the completion of interviewing, the data was weighted by age, gender 
and region to reflect the latest ABS population estimates.

For inquiries, please contact David Briggs at YouGov Galaxy:
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A8. If a baby survives a late-term abortion after 23 weeks of pregnancy (the point at which there 
is a reasonable chance of survival outside the womb), should the law require that the baby 
be cared for like any other premature baby?

Yes ............... 1
No ................. 2
Don’t know.... 3

A9. Do you believe that when considering having an abortion, a woman should receive free 
independent counselling from a source that has no financial interest in her decision, so that 
she can make a fully informed decision?

Yes ............... 1
No ................. 2
Don’t know.... 3

A10. Do you believe that a woman considering abortion should receive information on the 
development of the unborn child, the nature of the procedure, the physical and psychological 
risks associated with abortion and the support available should she wish to continue with the 
pregnancy?

Yes ............... 1
No ................. 2
Don’t know.... 3

A11. Do you believe there should be a cooling-off period of two or three days between making an 
appointment to have an abortion, and the actual procedure, to ensure that the woman is 
certain of her decision?

Yes ............... 1
No ................. 2
Don’t know.... 3

A12. Do you believe that parental consent should normally be required for girls under the age of
16 to have an abortion?

Yes ............... 1
No ................. 2
Don’t know.... 3

A13. Do you believe that a woman requesting an abortion should always be seen in person by a 
qualified doctor?

Yes ............... 1
No ................. 2
Don’t know.... 3

A14. Some women experience mental health effects after an abortion, which range from feelings 
of guilt, sadness and regret to clinical mental health disorders that may only surface years 
later.  Do you believe that all abortion providers should be required to advise women prior to 
their abortions that they will provide free independent post-abortion counselling if requested?

Yes ............... 1
No ................. 2
Don’t know.... 3

A15. Many doctors do not wish to perform or participate in abortion in any way, including having 
to direct a patient to another doctor or abortionist when they believe that is not in their patient’s 
best interests.  Do you support a conscientious objection provision to allow doctors and 
nurses to opt out of performing or participating in abortions against their will?

Yes ............... 1
No ................. 2
Don’t know.... 3

A16. Only two jurisdictions, South Australia and Western Australia, publish statistics on the annual 
number of abortions, and only South Australia records the reasons why women choose 
abortion. Collecting this data would help the Government understand the reasons why
women have abortions and whether they are offered adequate support in crisis pregnancies.
Do you believe the Queensland Government should gather accurate standardised 
anonymous data on abortions?

Yes ............... 1
No ................. 2
Don’t know.... 3

A17. Sex-selective abortion is the practice of terminating a pregnancy based upon the sex of the 
unborn baby, usually when it is a girl.  Sex-selective abortions are known to occur in Australia.  
Do you believe that aborting unborn babies solely because of their sex should be permitted 
in Queensland?

Yes ............... 1
No ................. 2
Don’t know.... 3

A18. Under the current law about 14,000 abortions are performed each year in Queensland.  
The Queensland law on abortion, as has been interpreted by the courts, is that abortion 
is legal where there is a serious risk to the physical or mental health of the woman. Do 
you believe the law in Queensland should be more restrictive, less restrictive or is it 
about right as it is?  

Please select one option only

SR
More restrictive....... 1
About right.............. 2
Less restrictive ....... 3
Don’t know ............. 4
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A19. The Queensland Labor Government has announced that it will introduce the Termination       
of Pregnancy Bill to State Parliament.  This Bill will legalise abortion on request for any 
reason, even sex selection, until 22 weeks of pregnancy. Do you support or oppose abortion 
being performed for any reason until 22 weeks of pregnancy?

Please select one option only

SR
Support........... 1
Oppose........... 2
Don’t know ..... 3

A20. The Queensland Labor Government’s Termination of Pregnancy Bill will legalise abortion 
from 22 weeks of pregnancy until birth, under a number of criteria including ‘social 
circumstances’, which could include economic disadvantage, relationship breakdown or even 
sex selection. Do you support or oppose abortion being performed after 22 weeks of 
pregnancy for ‘social’ reasons?

Please select one option only

SR
Support........... 1
Oppose........... 2
Don’t know ..... 3

A21. If the Queensland Labor Government’s Termination of Pregnancy Bill becomes law, 
taxpayer-funded public hospitals will have to provide free abortions on request, for any 
reason, even sex selection, until 22 weeks of pregnancy, as well as abortions for ‘social’ 
reasons after 22 weeks of pregnancy.  Do you support or oppose free abortions on request 
being performed in public hospitals?

Please select one option only

SR
Support........... 1
Oppose........... 2
Don’t know ..... 3

A22. If your local Member of State Parliament voted in favour of the Queensland Labor 
Government’s Termination of Pregnancy Bill, which effectively would allow abortion for any 
reason until birth, would you be less likely or more likely to vote for your Member of Parliament 
at the next State election?

Please select one option only

SR
Less Likely....... 1
More Likely ...... 2
Neither............. 3
Don’t know....... 4
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Tables
The tables of findings are set out such that they include the following details:

Base Weight Sample (000s):
The number of completed interviews has been weighted to reflect the latest 
ABS population estimates. These estimates are shown in thousands (000’s).  The 
percentages in the table are based on these weighted figures.

Weights:
This indicates that in order to reflect the latest ABS population estimates the data 
has been weighted by age, gender and region.

Filters (where applicable):
If the table is based on a subset of respondents then this will be titled as a Filter and 
accompanied by a description of the sample upon which the table is based.

Respondents:
These figures show the actual sample size, indicating the total number of 
respondents who were asked the relevant question.

Each question has been analysed by a series of demographic variables as follows:

•	 SEX:	
	 - Male 
	 - Female

•	 AGE: 
	 - 18-34 years 
	 - 35-49 years 
	 - 50 years or older

•	 AREA: 
	 - Brisbane 
	 - Rest of Queensland

•	 MARITAL STATUS:	
	 - Married 
	 - Not married

•	 HIGHEST EDUCATION LEVEL:	
	 - Below Year 12 
	 - Years 12 or over

•	 HOUSEHOLD INCOME: 
	 - Less than $50,000 
	 - $50,000-$99,999 
	 - $100,000 or more
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                                                                        YOUGOV GALAXY - 6/8 AUG 2018 
YOUGOV GALAXY                                                                                                                                                     
TABLE  1            Banner 1 *BY* A2. Believe abortion involves the taking of a human life                                                                           
              BASE: WGHT SAMPLE (000s) 
           WEIGHTS: Age/Sex/Area 
 
                    ╔═══════╦═══════════════╦═══════════════════════╦═══════════════╦═══════════════╦═══════════════╦═══════════════════════╗ 
                    ║       ║      Sex      ║          Age          ║     Area      ║Marital Status ║    Highest    ║   Household Income    ║ 
                    ║       ╠═══════════════╬═══════════════════════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════╣Education Level╠═══════════════════════╣ 
                    ║  Total║   Male  Female║  18-34   35-49     50+║   Bris    Rest║   Marr     Not╠═══════════════╣ < $50K   $50K-  $100K+║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║  -bane     Qld║   -ied    Marr║  Below Year 12║          $100K        ║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║           -ied║Year 12        ║                       ║ 
                    ╠═══════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════════════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════════════╣ 
RESPONDENTS         ║   1000║    500     500║    243     266     491║    491     509║    614     386║    264     736║    344     328     218║ 
WGHT SAMPLE (000s)  ║   3105║   1508    1597║    869     811    1425║   1475    1630║   1865    1240║    804    2301║   1047    1034     679║ 
                    ║   100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%    100%║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
A2. Believe abortion involves the taking of a human life            ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
Yes                 ║   1548║    734     815║    480     373     695║    745     804║    925     624║    424    1124║    517     565     334║ 
                    ║    50%║    49%     51%║    55%     46%     49%║    50%     49%║    50%     50%║    53%     49%║    49%     55%     49%║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
No                  ║   1122║    598     524║    325     285     511║    525     597║    685     436║    252     869║    397     341     278║ 
                    ║    36%║    40%     33%║    37%     35%     36%║    36%     37%║    37%     35%║    31%     38%║    38%     33%     41%║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
Don't know          ║    435║    176     259║     64     152     219║    206     229║    255     180║    128     308║    132     129      67║ 
                    ║    14%║    12%     16%║     7%     19%     15%║    14%     14%║    14%     15%║    16%     13%║    13%     12%     10%║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
TOTALS              ║   3105║   1508    1597║    869     811    1425║   1475    1630║   1865    1240║    804    2301║   1047    1034     679║ 
                    ║   100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%    100%║ 
                    ╚═══════╩═══════════════╩═══════════════════════╩═══════════════╩═══════════════╩═══════════════╩═══════════════════════╝ 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 

                                                                        YOUGOV GALAXY - 6/8 AUG 2018 
YOUGOV GALAXY                                                                                                                                                     
TABLE  2            Banner 1 *BY* A3. Believe unborn baby at 23 weeks is a human person with human rights                                                            
              BASE: WGHT SAMPLE (000s) 
           WEIGHTS: Age/Sex/Area 
 
                    ╔═══════╦═══════════════╦═══════════════════════╦═══════════════╦═══════════════╦═══════════════╦═══════════════════════╗ 
                    ║       ║      Sex      ║          Age          ║     Area      ║Marital Status ║    Highest    ║   Household Income    ║ 
                    ║       ╠═══════════════╬═══════════════════════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════╣Education Level╠═══════════════════════╣ 
                    ║  Total║   Male  Female║  18-34   35-49     50+║   Bris    Rest║   Marr     Not╠═══════════════╣ < $50K   $50K-  $100K+║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║  -bane     Qld║   -ied    Marr║  Below Year 12║          $100K        ║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║           -ied║Year 12        ║                       ║ 
                    ╠═══════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════════════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════════════╣ 
RESPONDENTS         ║   1000║    500     500║    243     266     491║    491     509║    614     386║    264     736║    344     328     218║ 
WGHT SAMPLE (000s)  ║   3105║   1508    1597║    869     811    1425║   1475    1630║   1865    1240║    804    2301║   1047    1034     679║ 
                    ║   100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%    100%║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
A3. Believe unborn baby at 23 weeks is a human person with human rights             ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
Yes                 ║   1928║    819    1109║    516     514     898║    931     997║   1165     763║    543    1385║    666     663     411║ 
                    ║    62%║    54%     69%║    59%     63%     63%║    63%     61%║    62%     62%║    68%     60%║    64%     64%     61%║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
No                  ║    740║    466     273║    228     172     340║    334     405║    460     280║    144     596║    247     250     178║ 
                    ║    24%║    31%     17%║    26%     21%     24%║    23%     25%║    25%     23%║    18%     26%║    24%     24%     26%║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
Don't know          ║    437║    223     214║    125     125     187║    210     227║    240     198║    117     320║    134     122      91║ 
                    ║    14%║    15%     13%║    14%     15%     13%║    14%     14%║    13%     16%║    15%     14%║    13%     12%     13%║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
TOTALS              ║   3105║   1508    1597║    869     811    1425║   1475    1630║   1865    1240║    804    2301║   1047    1034     679║ 
                    ║   100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%    100%║ 
                    ╚═══════╩═══════════════╩═══════════════════════╩═══════════════╩═══════════════╩═══════════════╩═══════════════════════╝ 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 

                                                                        YOUGOV GALAXY - 6/8 AUG 2018 
YOUGOV GALAXY                                                                                                                                                     
TABLE  3            Banner 1 *BY* A4. Believe abortion can harm the physical/ mental health of a woman                                                               
              BASE: WGHT SAMPLE (000s) 
           WEIGHTS: Age/Sex/Area 
 
                    ╔═══════╦═══════════════╦═══════════════════════╦═══════════════╦═══════════════╦═══════════════╦═══════════════════════╗ 
                    ║       ║      Sex      ║          Age          ║     Area      ║Marital Status ║    Highest    ║   Household Income    ║ 
                    ║       ╠═══════════════╬═══════════════════════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════╣Education Level╠═══════════════════════╣ 
                    ║  Total║   Male  Female║  18-34   35-49     50+║   Bris    Rest║   Marr     Not╠═══════════════╣ < $50K   $50K-  $100K+║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║  -bane     Qld║   -ied    Marr║  Below Year 12║          $100K        ║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║           -ied║Year 12        ║                       ║ 
                    ╠═══════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════════════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════════════╣ 
RESPONDENTS         ║   1000║    500     500║    243     266     491║    491     509║    614     386║    264     736║    344     328     218║ 
WGHT SAMPLE (000s)  ║   3105║   1508    1597║    869     811    1425║   1475    1630║   1865    1240║    804    2301║   1047    1034     679║ 
                    ║   100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%    100%║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
A4. Believe abortion can harm the physical/ mental health of a woman║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
Yes                 ║   2333║   1065    1268║    697     625    1011║   1136    1197║   1391     942║    606    1727║    765     812     521║ 
                    ║    75%║    71%     79%║    80%     77%     71%║    77%     73%║    75%     76%║    75%     75%║    73%     79%     77%║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
No                  ║    369║    215     153║     85      95     189║    176     193║    234     135║     84     285║    125     105      85║ 
                    ║    12%║    14%     10%║    10%     12%     13%║    12%     12%║    13%     11%║    10%     12%║    12%     10%     13%║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
Don't know          ║    403║    227     176║     87      91     225║    163     241║    240     163║    114     289║    157     117      73║ 
                    ║    13%║    15%     11%║    10%     11%     16%║    11%     15%║    13%     13%║    14%     13%║    15%     11%     11%║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
TOTALS              ║   3105║   1508    1597║    869     811    1425║   1475    1630║   1865    1240║    804    2301║   1047    1034     679║ 
                    ║   100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%    100%║ 
                    ╚═══════╩═══════════════╩═══════════════════════╩═══════════════╩═══════════════╩═══════════════╩═══════════════════════╝ 
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                                                                        YOUGOV GALAXY - 6/8 AUG 2018 
YOUGOV GALAXY                                                                                                                                                     
TABLE  4            Banner 1 *BY* A5. Know anyone who had an abortion due to pressure from another person                                                            
              BASE: WGHT SAMPLE (000s) 
           WEIGHTS: Age/Sex/Area 
 
                    ╔═══════╦═══════════════╦═══════════════════════╦═══════════════╦═══════════════╦═══════════════╦═══════════════════════╗ 
                    ║       ║      Sex      ║          Age          ║     Area      ║Marital Status ║    Highest    ║   Household Income    ║ 
                    ║       ╠═══════════════╬═══════════════════════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════╣Education Level╠═══════════════════════╣ 
                    ║  Total║   Male  Female║  18-34   35-49     50+║   Bris    Rest║   Marr     Not╠═══════════════╣ < $50K   $50K-  $100K+║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║  -bane     Qld║   -ied    Marr║  Below Year 12║          $100K        ║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║           -ied║Year 12        ║                       ║ 
                    ╠═══════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════════════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════════════╣ 
RESPONDENTS         ║   1000║    500     500║    243     266     491║    491     509║    614     386║    264     736║    344     328     218║ 
WGHT SAMPLE (000s)  ║   3105║   1508    1597║    869     811    1425║   1475    1630║   1865    1240║    804    2301║   1047    1034     679║ 
                    ║   100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%    100%║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
A5. Know anyone who had an abortion due to pressure from another person             ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
 TOTAL KNOW 1 OR MORE PEOPLE║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
 I know one person  ║    543║    261     283║    176     166     201║    249     294║    338     206║    149     395║    223     171     125║ 
                    ║    18%║    17%     18%║    20%     21%     14%║    17%     18%║    18%     17%║    19%     17%║    21%     17%     18%║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
 I know two or more ║    258║    118     140║     79      74     105║    119     139║    144     114║     57     201║    106      79      50║ 
 people             ║     8%║     8%      9%║     9%      9%      7%║     8%      9%║     8%      9%║     7%      9%║    10%      8%      7%║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
 **SUBTOTALS        ║    802║    379     423║    254     241     307║    369     433║    482     320║    206     595║    329     250     175║ 
                    ║    26%║    25%     26%║    29%     30%     22%║    25%     27%║    26%     26%║    26%     26%║    31%     24%     26%║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
Nobody              ║   2159║   1068    1091║    585     523    1051║   1054    1105║   1310     849║    542    1617║    666     746     493║ 
                    ║    70%║    71%     68%║    67%     64%     74%║    71%     68%║    70%     68%║    67%     70%║    64%     72%     73%║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
I'd rather not say  ║    145║     62      83║     30      47      68║     52      92║     73      72║     56      88║     53      38      11║ 
                    ║     5%║     4%      5%║     3%      6%      5%║     4%      6%║     4%      6%║     7%      4%║     5%      4%      2%║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
TOTALS              ║   3105║   1508    1597║    869     811    1425║   1475    1630║   1865    1240║    804    2301║   1047    1034     679║ 
                    ║   100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%    100%║ 
                    ╚═══════╩═══════════════╩═══════════════════════╩═══════════════╩═══════════════╩═══════════════╩═══════════════════════╝ 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 

                                                                        YOUGOV GALAXY - 6/8 AUG 2018 
YOUGOV GALAXY                                                                                                                                                     
TABLE  5            Banner 1 *BY* A6. Stage of pregnancy would allow abortion                                                                                        
              BASE: WGHT SAMPLE (000s) 
           WEIGHTS: Age/Sex/Area 
 
                    ╔═══════╦═══════════════╦═══════════════════════╦═══════════════╦═══════════════╦═══════════════╦═══════════════════════╗ 
                    ║       ║      Sex      ║          Age          ║     Area      ║Marital Status ║    Highest    ║   Household Income    ║ 
                    ║       ╠═══════════════╬═══════════════════════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════╣Education Level╠═══════════════════════╣ 
                    ║  Total║   Male  Female║  18-34   35-49     50+║   Bris    Rest║   Marr     Not╠═══════════════╣ < $50K   $50K-  $100K+║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║  -bane     Qld║   -ied    Marr║  Below Year 12║          $100K        ║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║           -ied║Year 12        ║                       ║ 
                    ╠═══════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════════════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════════════╣ 
RESPONDENTS         ║   1000║    500     500║    243     266     491║    491     509║    614     386║    264     736║    344     328     218║ 
WGHT SAMPLE (000s)  ║   3105║   1508    1597║    869     811    1425║   1475    1630║   1865    1240║    804    2301║   1047    1034     679║ 
                    ║   100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%    100%║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
A6. Stage of pregnancy would allow abortion ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
Not at all          ║    639║    297     342║    195     164     281║    285     355║    382     257║    194     445║    248     215     127║ 
                    ║    21%║    20%     21%║    22%     20%     20%║    19%     22%║    20%     21%║    24%     19%║    24%     21%     19%║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
Up to 5 weeks, when ║    448║    205     243║    100     107     241║    215     233║    244     205║    134     314║    162     158      87║ 
the heart begins to ║    14%║    14%     15%║    12%     13%     17%║    15%     14%║    13%     16%║    17%     14%║    15%     15%     13%║ 
beat                ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
Up to 8 weeks, when ║    446║    174     272║    134     105     207║    171     275║    279     167║    133     312║    156     147      91║ 
brain activity can  ║    14%║    12%     17%║    15%     13%     15%║    12%     17%║    15%     13%║    17%     14%║    15%     14%     13%║ 
be detected         ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
Up to 13 weeks,     ║    328║    118     211║    112      93     123║    166     163║    231      98║     39     289║    100     108      93║ 
when the unborn     ║    11%║     8%     13%║    13%     11%      9%║    11%     10%║    12%      8%║     5%     13%║    10%     10%     14%║ 
baby can make       ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
complex facial      ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
expressions         ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
Up to 16 weeks,     ║    206║     82     124║     47      70      89║    112      95║    129      77║     34     172║     77      51      50║ 
when many pregnant  ║     7%║     5%      8%║     5%      9%      6%║     8%      6%║     7%      6%║     4%      7%║     7%      5%      7%║ 
women can start to  ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
feel their unborn   ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
baby moving         ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
Up to 23 weeks,     ║    296║    185     110║     96      66     134║    131     164║    161     135║     40     255║     92     112      65║ 
when an unborn baby ║    10%║    12%      7%║    11%      8%      9%║     9%     10%║     9%     11%║     5%     11%║     9%     11%     10%║ 
has a reasonable    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
chance of survival  ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
outside the womb    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
Up to birth         ║    196║    150      45║     72      50      74║    106      90║    111      84║     19     177║     42      85      60║ 
                    ║     6%║    10%      3%║     8%      6%      5%║     7%      6%║     6%      7%║     2%      8%║     4%      8%      9%║ 
                    ╚═══════╩═══════════════╩═══════════════════════╩═══════════════╩═══════════════╩═══════════════╩═══════════════════════╝ 
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                                                                        YOUGOV GALAXY - 6/8 AUG 2018 
YOUGOV GALAXY                                                                                                                                                     
TABLE  5 (CONT.)    Banner 1 *BY* A6. Stage of pregnancy would allow abortion                                                                                        
 
                    ╔═══════╦═══════════════╦═══════════════════════╦═══════════════╦═══════════════╦═══════════════╦═══════════════════════╗ 
                    ║       ║      Sex      ║          Age          ║     Area      ║Marital Status ║    Highest    ║   Household Income    ║ 
                    ║       ╠═══════════════╬═══════════════════════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════╣Education Level╠═══════════════════════╣ 
                    ║  Total║   Male  Female║  18-34   35-49     50+║   Bris    Rest║   Marr     Not╠═══════════════╣ < $50K   $50K-  $100K+║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║  -bane     Qld║   -ied    Marr║  Below Year 12║          $100K        ║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║           -ied║Year 12        ║                       ║ 
                    ╠═══════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════════════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════════════╣ 
RESPONDENTS         ║   1000║    500     500║    243     266     491║    491     509║    614     386║    264     736║    344     328     218║ 
WGHT SAMPLE (000s)  ║   3105║   1508    1597║    869     811    1425║   1475    1630║   1865    1240║    804    2301║   1047    1034     679║ 
                    ║   100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%    100%║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
A6. Stage of pregnancy would allow abortion ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
Don't know          ║    546║    297     249║    113     155     277║    291     255║    328     218║    210     336║    169     157     105║ 
                    ║    18%║    20%     16%║    13%     19%     19%║    20%     16%║    18%     18%║    26%     15%║    16%     15%     16%║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
TOTALS              ║   3105║   1508    1597║    869     811    1425║   1475    1630║   1865    1240║    804    2301║   1047    1034     679║ 
                    ║   100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%    100%║ 
                    ╚═══════╩═══════════════╩═══════════════════════╩═══════════════╩═══════════════╩═══════════════╩═══════════════════════╝ 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 

                                                                        YOUGOV GALAXY - 6/8 AUG 2018 
YOUGOV GALAXY                                                                                                                                                     
TABLE  6            Banner 1 *BY* A7. Should law require pain relief be given to baby before abortion after 22 weeks of pregnancy                                    
              BASE: WGHT SAMPLE (000s) 
           WEIGHTS: Age/Sex/Area 
 
                    ╔═══════╦═══════════════╦═══════════════════════╦═══════════════╦═══════════════╦═══════════════╦═══════════════════════╗ 
                    ║       ║      Sex      ║          Age          ║     Area      ║Marital Status ║    Highest    ║   Household Income    ║ 
                    ║       ╠═══════════════╬═══════════════════════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════╣Education Level╠═══════════════════════╣ 
                    ║  Total║   Male  Female║  18-34   35-49     50+║   Bris    Rest║   Marr     Not╠═══════════════╣ < $50K   $50K-  $100K+║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║  -bane     Qld║   -ied    Marr║  Below Year 12║          $100K        ║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║           -ied║Year 12        ║                       ║ 
                    ╠═══════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════════════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════════════╣ 
RESPONDENTS         ║   1000║    500     500║    243     266     491║    491     509║    614     386║    264     736║    344     328     218║ 
WGHT SAMPLE (000s)  ║   3105║   1508    1597║    869     811    1425║   1475    1630║   1865    1240║    804    2301║   1047    1034     679║ 
                    ║   100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%    100%║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
A7. Should law require pain relief be given to baby before abortion after 22 weeks of pregnancy     ║               ║                       ║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
Yes                 ║   1858║    853    1005║    514     495     849║    863     995║   1141     717║    461    1396║    612     632     442║ 
                    ║    60%║    57%     63%║    59%     61%     60%║    59%     61%║    61%     58%║    57%     61%║    58%     61%     65%║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
No                  ║    338║    214     124║    150      67     121║    169     168║    204     133║     69     268║    122     128      73║ 
                    ║    11%║    14%      8%║    17%      8%      8%║    11%     10%║    11%     11%║     9%     12%║    12%     12%     11%║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
Don't know          ║    909║    441     468║    205     249     455║    443     467║    520     389║    273     636║    313     274     164║ 
                    ║    29%║    29%     29%║    24%     31%     32%║    30%     29%║    28%     31%║    34%     28%║    30%     26%     24%║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
TOTALS              ║   3105║   1508    1597║    869     811    1425║   1475    1630║   1865    1240║    804    2301║   1047    1034     679║ 
                    ║   100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%    100%║ 
                    ╚═══════╩═══════════════╩═══════════════════════╩═══════════════╩═══════════════╩═══════════════╩═══════════════════════╝ 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 

                                                                        YOUGOV GALAXY - 6/8 AUG 2018 
YOUGOV GALAXY                                                                                                                                                     
TABLE  7            Banner 1 *BY* A8. If baby survives late-term abortion should law require it is cared for like any other premature baby                           
              BASE: WGHT SAMPLE (000s) 
           WEIGHTS: Age/Sex/Area 
 
                    ╔═══════╦═══════════════╦═══════════════════════╦═══════════════╦═══════════════╦═══════════════╦═══════════════════════╗ 
                    ║       ║      Sex      ║          Age          ║     Area      ║Marital Status ║    Highest    ║   Household Income    ║ 
                    ║       ╠═══════════════╬═══════════════════════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════╣Education Level╠═══════════════════════╣ 
                    ║  Total║   Male  Female║  18-34   35-49     50+║   Bris    Rest║   Marr     Not╠═══════════════╣ < $50K   $50K-  $100K+║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║  -bane     Qld║   -ied    Marr║  Below Year 12║          $100K        ║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║           -ied║Year 12        ║                       ║ 
                    ╠═══════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════════════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════════════╣ 
RESPONDENTS         ║   1000║    500     500║    243     266     491║    491     509║    614     386║    264     736║    344     328     218║ 
WGHT SAMPLE (000s)  ║   3105║   1508    1597║    869     811    1425║   1475    1630║   1865    1240║    804    2301║   1047    1034     679║ 
                    ║   100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%    100%║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
A8. If baby survives late-term abortion should law require it is cared for like any other premature baby            ║                       ║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
Yes                 ║   2188║   1010    1178║    590     541    1056║   1037    1151║   1311     877║    582    1606║    744     753     476║ 
                    ║    70%║    67%     74%║    68%     67%     74%║    70%     71%║    70%     71%║    72%     70%║    71%     73%     70%║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
No                  ║    319║    187     132║    115      66     139║    163     156║    195     125║     59     261║    116     108      68║ 
                    ║    10%║    12%      8%║    13%      8%     10%║    11%     10%║    10%     10%║     7%     11%║    11%     10%     10%║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
Don't know          ║    598║    311     287║    164     204     230║    276     322║    360     238║    163     435║    186     174     134║ 
                    ║    19%║    21%     18%║    19%     25%     16%║    19%     20%║    19%     19%║    20%     19%║    18%     17%     20%║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
TOTALS              ║   3105║   1508    1597║    869     811    1425║   1475    1630║   1865    1240║    804    2301║   1047    1034     679║ 
                    ║   100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%    100%║ 
                    ╚═══════╩═══════════════╩═══════════════════════╩═══════════════╩═══════════════╩═══════════════╩═══════════════════════╝ 
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                                                                        YOUGOV GALAXY - 6/8 AUG 2018 
YOUGOV GALAXY                                                                                                                                                     
TABLE  14           Banner 1 *BY* A15. Support conscientious objection provisions to allow doctors and nurses to opt out of performing abortions                     
              BASE: WGHT SAMPLE (000s) 
           WEIGHTS: Age/Sex/Area 
 
                    ╔═══════╦═══════════════╦═══════════════════════╦═══════════════╦═══════════════╦═══════════════╦═══════════════════════╗ 
                    ║       ║      Sex      ║          Age          ║     Area      ║Marital Status ║    Highest    ║   Household Income    ║ 
                    ║       ╠═══════════════╬═══════════════════════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════╣Education Level╠═══════════════════════╣ 
                    ║  Total║   Male  Female║  18-34   35-49     50+║   Bris    Rest║   Marr     Not╠═══════════════╣ < $50K   $50K-  $100K+║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║  -bane     Qld║   -ied    Marr║  Below Year 12║          $100K        ║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║           -ied║Year 12        ║                       ║ 
                    ╠═══════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════════════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════════════╣ 
RESPONDENTS         ║   1000║    500     500║    243     266     491║    491     509║    614     386║    264     736║    344     328     218║ 
WGHT SAMPLE (000s)  ║   3105║   1508    1597║    869     811    1425║   1475    1630║   1865    1240║    804    2301║   1047    1034     679║ 
                    ║   100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%    100%║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
A15. Support conscientious objection provisions to allow doctors and nurses to opt out of performing abortions      ║                       ║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
Yes                 ║   2290║   1114    1177║    561     571    1158║   1082    1209║   1373     917║    613    1677║    793     774     501║ 
                    ║    74%║    74%     74%║    65%     70%     81%║    73%     74%║    74%     74%║    76%     73%║    76%     75%     74%║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
No                  ║    458║    250     208║    198     125     135║    248     211║    279     179║     64     394║    148     160     109║ 
                    ║    15%║    17%     13%║    23%     15%     10%║    17%     13%║    15%     14%║     8%     17%║    14%     15%     16%║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
Don't know          ║    356║    144     212║    110     115     131║    146     211║    213     144║    127     230║    106     101      68║ 
                    ║    11%║    10%     13%║    13%     14%      9%║    10%     13%║    11%     12%║    16%     10%║    10%     10%     10%║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
TOTALS              ║   3105║   1508    1597║    869     811    1425║   1475    1630║   1865    1240║    804    2301║   1047    1034     679║ 
                    ║   100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%    100%║ 
                    ╚═══════╩═══════════════╩═══════════════════════╩═══════════════╩═══════════════╩═══════════════╩═══════════════════════╝ 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 

                                                                        YOUGOV GALAXY - 6/8 AUG 2018 
YOUGOV GALAXY                                                                                                                                                     
TABLE  15           Banner 1 *BY* A16. Believe Qld Govt should gather accurate standardised anonymous data on abortions                                              
              BASE: WGHT SAMPLE (000s) 
           WEIGHTS: Age/Sex/Area 
 
                    ╔═══════╦═══════════════╦═══════════════════════╦═══════════════╦═══════════════╦═══════════════╦═══════════════════════╗ 
                    ║       ║      Sex      ║          Age          ║     Area      ║Marital Status ║    Highest    ║   Household Income    ║ 
                    ║       ╠═══════════════╬═══════════════════════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════╣Education Level╠═══════════════════════╣ 
                    ║  Total║   Male  Female║  18-34   35-49     50+║   Bris    Rest║   Marr     Not╠═══════════════╣ < $50K   $50K-  $100K+║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║  -bane     Qld║   -ied    Marr║  Below Year 12║          $100K        ║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║           -ied║Year 12        ║                       ║ 
                    ╠═══════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════════════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════════════╣ 
RESPONDENTS         ║   1000║    500     500║    243     266     491║    491     509║    614     386║    264     736║    344     328     218║ 
WGHT SAMPLE (000s)  ║   3105║   1508    1597║    869     811    1425║   1475    1630║   1865    1240║    804    2301║   1047    1034     679║ 
                    ║   100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%    100%║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
A16. Believe Qld Govt should gather accurate standardised anonymous data on abortions               ║               ║                       ║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
Yes                 ║   2271║   1116    1155║    633     570    1068║   1060    1211║   1405     866║    554    1717║    773     791     511║ 
                    ║    73%║    74%     72%║    73%     70%     75%║    72%     74%║    75%     70%║    69%     75%║    74%     77%     75%║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
No                  ║    369║    193     176║    117     109     143║    205     164║    200     169║     85     284║    128     125      79║ 
                    ║    12%║    13%     11%║    13%     13%     10%║    14%     10%║    11%     14%║    11%     12%║    12%     12%     12%║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
Don't know          ║    465║    200     265║    119     132     214║    209     256║    261     204║    165     300║    146     118      89║ 
                    ║    15%║    13%     17%║    14%     16%     15%║    14%     16%║    14%     16%║    21%     13%║    14%     11%     13%║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
TOTALS              ║   3105║   1508    1597║    869     811    1425║   1475    1630║   1865    1240║    804    2301║   1047    1034     679║ 
                    ║   100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%    100%║ 
                    ╚═══════╩═══════════════╩═══════════════════════╩═══════════════╩═══════════════╩═══════════════╩═══════════════════════╝ 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 

                                                                        YOUGOV GALAXY - 6/8 AUG 2018 
YOUGOV GALAXY                                                                                                                                                     
TABLE  16           Banner 1 *BY* A17. Allow sex-selective abortion                                                                                                  
              BASE: WGHT SAMPLE (000s) 
           WEIGHTS: Age/Sex/Area 
 
                    ╔═══════╦═══════════════╦═══════════════════════╦═══════════════╦═══════════════╦═══════════════╦═══════════════════════╗ 
                    ║       ║      Sex      ║          Age          ║     Area      ║Marital Status ║    Highest    ║   Household Income    ║ 
                    ║       ╠═══════════════╬═══════════════════════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════╣Education Level╠═══════════════════════╣ 
                    ║  Total║   Male  Female║  18-34   35-49     50+║   Bris    Rest║   Marr     Not╠═══════════════╣ < $50K   $50K-  $100K+║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║  -bane     Qld║   -ied    Marr║  Below Year 12║          $100K        ║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║           -ied║Year 12        ║                       ║ 
                    ╠═══════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════════════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════════════╣ 
RESPONDENTS         ║   1000║    500     500║    243     266     491║    491     509║    614     386║    264     736║    344     328     218║ 
WGHT SAMPLE (000s)  ║   3105║   1508    1597║    869     811    1425║   1475    1630║   1865    1240║    804    2301║   1047    1034     679║ 
                    ║   100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%    100%║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
A17. Allow sex-selective abortion           ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
Yes                 ║    252║    173      79║    132      55      64║    140     112║    128     123║     51     201║     83      89      60║ 
                    ║     8%║    11%      5%║    15%      7%      5%║     9%      7%║     7%     10%║     6%      9%║     8%      9%      9%║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
No                  ║   2586║   1217    1369║    631     691    1264║   1216    1371║   1596     990║    675    1911║    892     861     566║ 
                    ║    83%║    81%     86%║    73%     85%     89%║    82%     84%║    86%     80%║    84%     83%║    85%     83%     83%║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
Don't know          ║    267║    118     149║    106      65      96║    120     147║    141     126║     78     189║     72      84      52║ 
                    ║     9%║     8%      9%║    12%      8%      7%║     8%      9%║     8%     10%║    10%      8%║     7%      8%      8%║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
TOTALS              ║   3105║   1508    1597║    869     811    1425║   1475    1630║   1865    1240║    804    2301║   1047    1034     679║ 
                    ║   100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%    100%║ 
                    ╚═══════╩═══════════════╩═══════════════════════╩═══════════════╩═══════════════╩═══════════════╩═══════════════════════╝ 
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                                                                        YOUGOV GALAXY - 6/8 AUG 2018 
YOUGOV GALAXY                                                                                                                                                     
TABLE  17           Banner 1 *BY* A18. Believe law as it stands should be more restrictive/ about right/ less restrictive                                            
              BASE: WGHT SAMPLE (000s) 
           WEIGHTS: Age/Sex/Area 
 
                    ╔═══════╦═══════════════╦═══════════════════════╦═══════════════╦═══════════════╦═══════════════╦═══════════════════════╗ 
                    ║       ║      Sex      ║          Age          ║     Area      ║Marital Status ║    Highest    ║   Household Income    ║ 
                    ║       ╠═══════════════╬═══════════════════════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════╣Education Level╠═══════════════════════╣ 
                    ║  Total║   Male  Female║  18-34   35-49     50+║   Bris    Rest║   Marr     Not╠═══════════════╣ < $50K   $50K-  $100K+║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║  -bane     Qld║   -ied    Marr║  Below Year 12║          $100K        ║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║           -ied║Year 12        ║                       ║ 
                    ╠═══════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════════════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════════════╣ 
RESPONDENTS         ║   1000║    500     500║    243     266     491║    491     509║    614     386║    264     736║    344     328     218║ 
WGHT SAMPLE (000s)  ║   3105║   1508    1597║    869     811    1425║   1475    1630║   1865    1240║    804    2301║   1047    1034     679║ 
                    ║   100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%    100%║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
A18. Believe law as it stands should be more restrictive/ about right/ less restrictive             ║               ║                       ║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
More restrictive    ║    573║    310     263║    195     165     214║    248     326║    342     231║    153     420║    182     226     125║ 
                    ║    18%║    21%     16%║    22%     20%     15%║    17%     20%║    18%     19%║    19%     18%║    17%     22%     18%║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
About right         ║   1167║    538     629║    325     293     548║    570     597║    717     450║    334     832║    427     363     266║ 
                    ║    38%║    36%     39%║    37%     36%     38%║    39%     37%║    38%     36%║    42%     36%║    41%     35%     39%║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
Less restrictive    ║    845║    405     440║    216     198     431║    374     471║    535     310║    142     703║    266     285     203║ 
                    ║    27%║    27%     28%║    25%     24%     30%║    25%     29%║    29%     25%║    18%     31%║    25%     28%     30%║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
Don't know          ║    520║    256     265║    133     155     233║    284     237║    271     249║    175     345║    172     160      85║ 
                    ║    17%║    17%     17%║    15%     19%     16%║    19%     15%║    15%     20%║    22%     15%║    16%     15%     13%║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
TOTALS              ║   3105║   1508    1597║    869     811    1425║   1475    1630║   1865    1240║    804    2301║   1047    1034     679║ 
                    ║   100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%    100%║ 
                    ╚═══════╩═══════════════╩═══════════════════════╩═══════════════╩═══════════════╩═══════════════╩═══════════════════════╝ 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 

                                                                        YOUGOV GALAXY - 6/8 AUG 2018 
YOUGOV GALAXY                                                                                                                                                     
TABLE  18           Banner 1 *BY* A19. Support or oppose abortion being performed for any reason until 22 weeks of pregnancy                                         
              BASE: WGHT SAMPLE (000s) 
           WEIGHTS: Age/Sex/Area 
 
                    ╔═══════╦═══════════════╦═══════════════════════╦═══════════════╦═══════════════╦═══════════════╦═══════════════════════╗ 
                    ║       ║      Sex      ║          Age          ║     Area      ║Marital Status ║    Highest    ║   Household Income    ║ 
                    ║       ╠═══════════════╬═══════════════════════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════╣Education Level╠═══════════════════════╣ 
                    ║  Total║   Male  Female║  18-34   35-49     50+║   Bris    Rest║   Marr     Not╠═══════════════╣ < $50K   $50K-  $100K+║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║  -bane     Qld║   -ied    Marr║  Below Year 12║          $100K        ║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║           -ied║Year 12        ║                       ║ 
                    ╠═══════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════════════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════════════╣ 
RESPONDENTS         ║   1000║    500     500║    243     266     491║    491     509║    614     386║    264     736║    344     328     218║ 
WGHT SAMPLE (000s)  ║   3105║   1508    1597║    869     811    1425║   1475    1630║   1865    1240║    804    2301║   1047    1034     679║ 
                    ║   100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%    100%║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
A19. Support or oppose abortion being performed for any reason until 22 weeks of pregnancy          ║               ║                       ║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
Support             ║    913║    491     422║    317     213     383║    431     482║    549     364║    140     773║    324     273     226║ 
                    ║    29%║    33%     26%║    36%     26%     27%║    29%     30%║    29%     29%║    17%     34%║    31%     26%     33%║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
Oppose              ║   1622║    718     904║    396     416     809║    747     874║   1030     592║    497    1125║    523     590     368║ 
                    ║    52%║    48%     57%║    46%     51%     57%║    51%     54%║    55%     48%║    62%     49%║    50%     57%     54%║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
Don't know          ║    570║    300     271║    156     182     233║    296     274║    287     284║    167     403║    200     171      85║ 
                    ║    18%║    20%     17%║    18%     22%     16%║    20%     17%║    15%     23%║    21%     18%║    19%     17%     13%║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
TOTALS              ║   3105║   1508    1597║    869     811    1425║   1475    1630║   1865    1240║    804    2301║   1047    1034     679║ 
                    ║   100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%    100%║ 
                    ╚═══════╩═══════════════╩═══════════════════════╩═══════════════╩═══════════════╩═══════════════╩═══════════════════════╝ 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 

                                                                        YOUGOV GALAXY - 6/8 AUG 2018 
YOUGOV GALAXY                                                                                                                                                     
TABLE  19           Banner 1 *BY* A20. Support or oppose abortion being performed after 22 weeks of pregnancy for social reasons                                     
              BASE: WGHT SAMPLE (000s) 
           WEIGHTS: Age/Sex/Area 
 
                    ╔═══════╦═══════════════╦═══════════════════════╦═══════════════╦═══════════════╦═══════════════╦═══════════════════════╗ 
                    ║       ║      Sex      ║          Age          ║     Area      ║Marital Status ║    Highest    ║   Household Income    ║ 
                    ║       ╠═══════════════╬═══════════════════════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════╣Education Level╠═══════════════════════╣ 
                    ║  Total║   Male  Female║  18-34   35-49     50+║   Bris    Rest║   Marr     Not╠═══════════════╣ < $50K   $50K-  $100K+║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║  -bane     Qld║   -ied    Marr║  Below Year 12║          $100K        ║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║           -ied║Year 12        ║                       ║ 
                    ╠═══════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════════════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════════════╣ 
RESPONDENTS         ║   1000║    500     500║    243     266     491║    491     509║    614     386║    264     736║    344     328     218║ 
WGHT SAMPLE (000s)  ║   3105║   1508    1597║    869     811    1425║   1475    1630║   1865    1240║    804    2301║   1047    1034     679║ 
                    ║   100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%    100%║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
A20. Support or oppose abortion being performed after 22 weeks of pregnancy for social reasons      ║               ║                       ║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
Support             ║    677║    388     288║    296     146     235║    338     339║    364     313║    105     572║    227     227     169║ 
                    ║    22%║    26%     18%║    34%     18%     16%║    23%     21%║    20%     25%║    13%     25%║    22%     22%     25%║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
Oppose              ║   1932║    811    1121║    433     515     984║    891    1042║   1240     692║    560    1372║    650     665     420║ 
                    ║    62%║    54%     70%║    50%     64%     69%║    60%     64%║    66%     56%║    70%     60%║    62%     64%     62%║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
Don't know          ║    496║    309     188║    141     150     206║    247     250║    261     235║    139     357║    170     143      90║ 
                    ║    16%║    20%     12%║    16%     18%     14%║    17%     15%║    14%     19%║    17%     16%║    16%     14%     13%║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
TOTALS              ║   3105║   1508    1597║    869     811    1425║   1475    1630║   1865    1240║    804    2301║   1047    1034     679║ 
                    ║   100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%    100%║ 
                    ╚═══════╩═══════════════╩═══════════════════════╩═══════════════╩═══════════════╩═══════════════╩═══════════════════════╝ 
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                                                                        YOUGOV GALAXY - 6/8 AUG 2018 
YOUGOV GALAXY                                                                                                                                                     
TABLE  20           Banner 1 *BY* A21. Support or oppose free abortions on request being performed in public hospitals                                               
              BASE: WGHT SAMPLE (000s) 
           WEIGHTS: Age/Sex/Area 
 
                    ╔═══════╦═══════════════╦═══════════════════════╦═══════════════╦═══════════════╦═══════════════╦═══════════════════════╗ 
                    ║       ║      Sex      ║          Age          ║     Area      ║Marital Status ║    Highest    ║   Household Income    ║ 
                    ║       ╠═══════════════╬═══════════════════════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════╣Education Level╠═══════════════════════╣ 
                    ║  Total║   Male  Female║  18-34   35-49     50+║   Bris    Rest║   Marr     Not╠═══════════════╣ < $50K   $50K-  $100K+║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║  -bane     Qld║   -ied    Marr║  Below Year 12║          $100K        ║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║           -ied║Year 12        ║                       ║ 
                    ╠═══════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════════════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════════════╣ 
RESPONDENTS         ║   1000║    500     500║    243     266     491║    491     509║    614     386║    264     736║    344     328     218║ 
WGHT SAMPLE (000s)  ║   3105║   1508    1597║    869     811    1425║   1475    1630║   1865    1240║    804    2301║   1047    1034     679║ 
                    ║   100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%    100%║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
A21. Support or oppose free abortions on request being performed in public hospitals║               ║               ║                       ║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
Support             ║    964║    525     439║    371     213     380║    480     484║    569     395║    171     793║    358     302     218║ 
                    ║    31%║    35%     28%║    43%     26%     27%║    33%     30%║    31%     32%║    21%     34%║    34%     29%     32%║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
Oppose              ║   1593║    712     882║    345     420     829║    720     873║   1025     568║    477    1116║    529     564     359║ 
                    ║    51%║    47%     55%║    40%     52%     58%║    49%     54%║    55%     46%║    59%     48%║    51%     55%     53%║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
Don't know          ║    547║    271     276║    153     178     217║    275     273║    271     276║    156     392║    159     168     102║ 
                    ║    18%║    18%     17%║    18%     22%     15%║    19%     17%║    15%     22%║    19%     17%║    15%     16%     15%║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
TOTALS              ║   3105║   1508    1597║    869     811    1425║   1475    1630║   1865    1240║    804    2301║   1047    1034     679║ 
                    ║   100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%    100%║ 
                    ╚═══════╩═══════════════╩═══════════════════════╩═══════════════╩═══════════════╩═══════════════╩═══════════════════════╝ 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 

                                                                        YOUGOV GALAXY - 6/8 AUG 2018 
YOUGOV GALAXY                                                                                                                                                     
TABLE  21           Banner 1 *BY* A22. Would local MP voting in favour of decriminalising abortion influence vote at next state election                             
              BASE: WGHT SAMPLE (000s) 
           WEIGHTS: Age/Sex/Area 
 
                    ╔═══════╦═══════════════╦═══════════════════════╦═══════════════╦═══════════════╦═══════════════╦═══════════════════════╗ 
                    ║       ║      Sex      ║          Age          ║     Area      ║Marital Status ║    Highest    ║   Household Income    ║ 
                    ║       ╠═══════════════╬═══════════════════════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════╣Education Level╠═══════════════════════╣ 
                    ║  Total║   Male  Female║  18-34   35-49     50+║   Bris    Rest║   Marr     Not╠═══════════════╣ < $50K   $50K-  $100K+║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║  -bane     Qld║   -ied    Marr║  Below Year 12║          $100K        ║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║           -ied║Year 12        ║                       ║ 
                    ╠═══════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════════════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════╬═══════════════════════╣ 
RESPONDENTS         ║   1000║    500     500║    243     266     491║    491     509║    614     386║    264     736║    344     328     218║ 
WGHT SAMPLE (000s)  ║   3105║   1508    1597║    869     811    1425║   1475    1630║   1865    1240║    804    2301║   1047    1034     679║ 
                    ║   100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%    100%║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
A22. Would local MP voting in favour of decriminalising abortion influence vote at next state election              ║                       ║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
Less Likely         ║   1220║    535     685║    272     324     624║    537     683║    775     445║    352     869║    409     440     269║ 
                    ║    39%║    35%     43%║    31%     40%     44%║    36%     42%║    42%     36%║    44%     38%║    39%     43%     40%║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
More Likely         ║    460║    238     222║    210     106     143║    234     226║    273     187║     60     400║    150     150     131║ 
                    ║    15%║    16%     14%║    24%     13%     10%║    16%     14%║    15%     15%║     7%     17%║    14%     14%     19%║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
Neither             ║    992║    537     455║    270     258     463║    488     504║    563     429║    237     755║    321     328     212║ 
                    ║    32%║    36%     28%║    31%     32%     33%║    33%     31%║    30%     35%║    29%     33%║    31%     32%     31%║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
Don't know          ║    433║    197     235║    116     122     194║    216     217║    253     179║    156     277║    167     117      67║ 
                    ║    14%║    13%     15%║    13%     15%     14%║    15%     13%║    14%     14%║    19%     12%║    16%     11%     10%║ 
                    ║       ║               ║                       ║               ║               ║               ║                       ║ 
TOTALS              ║   3105║   1508    1597║    869     811    1425║   1475    1630║   1865    1240║    804    2301║   1047    1034     679║ 
                    ║   100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%║   100%    100%    100%║ 
                    ╚═══════╩═══════════════╩═══════════════════════╩═══════════════╩═══════════════╩═══════════════╩═══════════════════════╝ 
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